Human factor dimensions (attitude, engagement, trust, involvement, commitment) have no significant effect on 

corporate communication in the selected Food and Beverage companies in Lagos State, Nigeria.  

Sample Size and Sampling Technique 

With the population of four thousand eight hundred and thirty-four (4834) employees of four (4) stratified randomly 

selected food and beverage companies from one hundred and eighty-five (185) food and beverage companies registered with 

Manufacturers Association of Nigeria, three hundred and fifty six (356) sample size was determined with the use of Krejcie 

and Morgan (1970) table, addition of 10% non-response rate was included to arrive at three hundred and ninety two (392) 

sample size. Simple random sampling approach was used to select individual respondents in the study so that all elements of 

the population were represented. 

Validity and Reliability 

The pilot study was conducted to ascertain the reliability of the research instrument by subjecting it to a constructive